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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Rick Abasta Cellular One
Navajo Tribal 
Relations Specialist

rabasta@cellularoneaz.com 928-207-6006 9282076006

Sandip Bhowmick
Arizona Commerce 
Authority

Broadband Director sandipb@azcommerce.com 3109235524

JONATHAN BOUTILIER TelCyte LLC CBDO jbboutilier@gmail.com 6027699068 6027699068

Riggs Brown Traversant Group Consultant riggs@traversantgroup.com

Shelby Brown
Arizona Department of 
Education

Tribal and Rural 
Community 
Coordinator

shelby.brown@azed.gov 801-388-4418

Steven Burrell NAU CIO steven.burrell@nau.edu 9285256618

Kirk Busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. ceo kirk.busch@bigdatasw.org 4803344997

ERIN CARR-JORDAN DEI
MANAGING 
DIRECTOR

EROBINS@ASU.EDU

Corey Christians
Yavapai County Free 
Library District

Director corey.christians@yavapaiaz.gov 19284425384

Rory Conaway Triad Wireless Managing Partner rory@triadwireless.net 602-426-0542 602-757-2741

Vaughn Croft
Fred G. Acosta Job Corps 
Center

BCL croft.vaughn@jobcorps.org 5208799265

Zech Crook Smith Bagley Inc
DIRECTOR OF 
OPERATIONS

zcrook@cellularoneaz.com 6025688192 6025688192

Brian Daly AT&T
Assistant Vice 
President

brian.k.daly@att.com 4252417544
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Alycia de Mesa DEI Asst Dir alyciademesa@asu.edu

Milan Eaton
Arizona Department of 
Education

Erate milan.eaton@azed.gov 6233326357

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group
Public Relations 
Specialist

heathercfloydaz@gmail.com 520.384.8912 520.349.6658

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net 6026891084

Drew Garner Common Sense Media
State Broadband 
Policy Advisor

dgarner@commonsense.org

Henry Goldberg
Arizona 
Telecommunications & 

Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 
Center

President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Megan Hammond
Arizona State Library,  
Archives and Public 
Records

Library 
Development 
Administrator

mhammond@azlibrary.gov

Ian Hathcock SBI. dba Cellular One Sales Director ihathcock93@gmail.com 9282057713

Holly Henley Arizona State Library
State Librarian & 
Director

hhenley@azlibrary.gov

Cindy Hogan Literacy Connects
Digital Inclusion 
Ambassador

Cindyhogan333@gmail.com
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Shereka Jackson Future Stars Founder futurestarsaz@hotmail.com

EJ John
American Indian Policy 
Institute

Research & Policy 
Analyst

ej.john@asu.edu

Mary Lynn Kelly Triadvocates Principal john@triadvocates.com 6026390852 6026390852

Michael Lazar CyberLogic Security CEO mlazar@cyberlogicsecurity.com

Ana Licona
Broadband Equity 
Partnership

Analyst alicona@hraadvisors.com

Lea Marquez Peterson
Arizona Corporation 
Commission

Chairwoman lmarquezpeterson@azcc.gov

Gerardo Martinez NGX Tech Solutions Partner gmartinez@cafrema.com 5209806158 5209806158

Derek Masseth Sun Corridor Network Executive Director Dmasseth@suncorridor.org

Jessica Novak
United Way of Tucson and 
Southern Arizona

Senior Director jnovak@unitedwaytucson.org

Germaine Pesquiera Alluvion Communications sales gpesquiera@alluvion.net 5206102398

Jenny Rickel Native Network COO JRICKEL@NATIVENETWORK.COM 5093000102 5096615100

Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu

Jan Schiller Berkshire Consulting,  LLC Partner schillerjand@gmail.com 4143159797

Alexa Tarvid ASU
Digital Navigator 
Lead

atarvid@asu.edu

Bruce Tucker
Atkore - United Poly 
Systems

Director Sales - 
Conduit Piping 
Systems

brucetucker27@gmail.com 16027231367 16027231367

Manny Villa
Sahuarita Unified School 
District #30

IT Director mvilla@sahuarita.net


